C/ARFIAMN

2007 BMW 3 SERIES 328Xl

VIN: WBAVC73547KP34374
SEDAN 4 DR

3.0L 16 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

W Regular oil changes
2am% 3 Previous owners
a Personal vehicle

[ 67,286 Last reported odometer reading

[IFNCAAIN x| ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership
Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year
Last reported odometer reading

[N x| Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

[FXCEI x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a

Vehicle History Report™

Minor to moderate damage

& —w

MINOR

SEVERE

Owner 1

2007
Personal
3yrs. 1 mo.
New York
9,170/yr

28,588

Owner 1

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 1

No Issues

Reported

No Issues
Reported

Owner 2

2010

Personal

4yrs. 10 mo.

Minnesota
2,924/yr

42,587

Owner 2

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 2

No Issues
Reported

No Issues

Reported

US $44.99

Owner 3

2015
Personal
8 yrs. 3 mo.

Minnesota

67,286

Owner 3

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 3

No Issues
Reported

No Issues

Reported



collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment ) No Issues No Issues No Issues
: - d Reported Reported
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reporte eporte eporte
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues Damage No New Issues
Reported Reported Reported
Damage reported: 12/02/2014. eporte eporte eporte
Manufacturer Recall
No Recalls No Recalls No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized Reported Reported Reported
BMW dealer for any open recalls.
Basic Warranty Warranty Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired Expired

[INAEN x) Detailed History

o Owner1 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2007 than the industry average of 15,000 9,170 mi/yr
CAR miles per year.
L3 o
Date Mileage Source Comments
03/15/2007 US Customs Vehicle exported from
-Germany and imported to
-Newark, NJ
03/29/2007 Rallye BMW );o Vehicle serviced
Westbury, NY % -Pre-delivery inspection completed
516-393-0000 - Safety inspection performed
rallyebmw.com
4.6/5.0

1,125 Verified Reviews
' 13,581 Customer Favorites

03/29/2007 5 New York Emissions inspection performed
Inspection Station - Passed safety inspection
03/30/2007 10 New York Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Registration issued or renewed
Williston Park, NY - First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

05/02/2007 New York Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hilliard, OH

03/29/2008 Rallye BMW >p Vehicle serviced
Westbury, NY § -Safety inspection performed
516-393-0000 - Wiper(s) replaced
rallyebmw.com -0il and filter changed

46/5.0

1 192R \/arifiad Daviawnie


http://www.bmwusa.com/standard/content/dealer/default.aspx

1,149 VCTIIIITU INTVITYVO

' 13,581 Customer Favorites

05/02/2008 Rallye BMW >p Vehicle serviced
Westbury, NY §  -Cup holder replaced
516-393-0000
rallyebmw.com
4.6/5.0
1,125 Verified Reviews
@ 13,581 Customer Favorites

03/07/2009 14,254 Rallye BMW )}a Vehicle serviced
Westbury, NY % -0Oil and filter changed
516-393-0000 -Brake fluid flushed/changed
rallyebmw.com - Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
4.6/5.0 - Emissions inspection performed

1,125 Verified Reviews
' 13,581 Customer Favorites

03/07/2009 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station - Passed emissions inspection
03/17/2009 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Williston Park, NY - Passed safety inspection
06/29/2009 16,167 Rallye BMW >p Vehicle serviced
Westbury, NY ®  -Fluids checked
516-393-0000 - Tire pressure monitoring system checked
rallyebmw.com
46/5.0

1,125 Verified Reviews
@ 13,581 Customer Favorites

08/05/2009 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Correction to record
Williston Park, NY - Titled or registered as personal vehicle

- Passed safety inspection

08/08/2009 17,696 Rallye BMW Vehicle serviced

Westbury, NY
516-393-0000
rallyebmw.com
4.6/5.0
1,125 Verified Reviews
' 13,581 Customer Favorites

X

03/13/2010 28,046 Rallye BMW >p Vehicle serviced
Westbury, NY § -Maintenance inspection completed
516-393-0000 -Recommended maintenance performed
rallyebmw.com -Tire(s) replaced
4.6/5.0 -One tire replaced

1,125 Verified Reviews -Oiland filter changed

@ 13,581 Customer Favorites

05/10/2010 28,567 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

L T



05/14/2010

05/18/2010

05/18/2010

07/26/2010

® Owner2

28,573

28,588

Purchased: 2010

Date

10/13/2010

11/08/2011

09/12/2012

10/01/2012

Mileage

31,793

33,823

Q Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
CAR . auction every year.
L

Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
4.7/5.0

950 Verified Reviews

@ 15,983 Customer Favorites

BMW Offered for sale as a BMW Certified Pre-
Certified Dealer Owned Vehicle
Hopkins, MN - Blue exterior
- Black interior
BMW of Minnetonka >p Vehicle serviced
Wayzata, MN § -Pre-delivery inspection completed
952-303-7500 - Tire condition and pressure checked
bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

950 Verified Reviews
' 15,983 Customer Favorites

=

N

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

BMW Sold as a BMW Certified Pre-Owned Vehicle
Certified Dealer
Wayzata, MN
Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
than the industry average of 15,000 2,924 mi/yr
CAR miles per year.
T Pl
Source Comments
Minnesota Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Title or registration issued
Hopkins, MN -New owner reported
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Blue
BMW of Minnetonka >p Vehicle serviced
Minnetonka, MN ® -Recommended maintenance performed
952-303-7500 - Front wiper blades/refills replaced
bmwofminn.com -0il and filter changed
4.7/5.0 - Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

950 Verified Reviews .
, - Wiper(s) replaced
@ 15,983 Customer Favorites - Fluids checked

-Rear brakes serviced/adjusted

Minnesota Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported

Hopkins, MN -Vehicle color noted as Blue
BMW of Minnetonka Vehicle serviced



09/26/2013

06/11/2014

12/02/2014

12/10/2014

na/Nn2/97°N1 K

36,340

40,166

Wayzata, MN

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

950 Verified Reviews

@ 15,983 Customer Favorites

A

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed

-Oil and filter changed

- Air intake hose replaced

- Accessories repaired/replaced

- Front wiper blades/refllls replaced

BMW of Minnetonka )p Vehicle serviced
Wayzata, MN § -Engine checked
952-303-7500 - Exterior trim checked
bmwofminnetonka.com - Tire condition and pressure checked
4.7/5.0
950 Verified Reviews
@ 15,983 Customer Favorites
Minnesota Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported
Hopkins, MN -Vehicle color noted as Blue
Damage Report @ Damage reported: minor to moderate
damage
-Damage to front
-Damage to left front
Damage Severity Scale
o |
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
Damage Location
FRONT
L
LEFT RIGHT
CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
REAR
INFORMATION
BMW of Minnetonka )ﬁ Vehicle serviced
Wayzata, MN ® -Recommended maintenance performed
952-303-7500 - Maintenance inspection completed
bmwofminnetonka.com - Fluids checked
4.7/5.0 - Oil and filter changed

950 Verified Reviews
@ 15,983 Customer Favorites

MinnAaan +A

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

-Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

- Drivability/performance checked

DAanictratian icana A Av vAanAuIA A



v/ VL LV LY

07/17/2015

08/17/2015

2 Owner 3

42,587

Purchased: 2015

Date

08/27/2015

10/13/2015

12/30/2015

06/20/2016

06/21/2016

08/03/2016

Mileage

44,200

44,322

45,520

45,924

wimnicovua

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hopkins, MN

BMW of Minnetonka

Wayzata, MN

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

950 Verified Reviews

@ 15,983 Customer Favorites

A

Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hopkins, MN

Source

Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hopkins, MN

Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hopkins, MN

BMW of Minnetonka

Wayzata, MN

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

950 Verified Reviews

@ 15,983 Customer Favorites

A

Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hopkins, MN

Foreign Affairs Of Duluth

Duluth, MN

218-722-2246

foreignaffairsofduluth.com
48/5.0

53 Verified Reviews

@ 21 Customer Favorites

A

BMW of Minnetonka

Wayzata, MN

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

950 Verified Reviews

' 15,983 Customer Favorites

A

NTYIDSUuauvil IDodUTuU VI ITlITvywTcu

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced

-Recommended maintenance performed

-Maintenance inspection completed

-Oil and filter changed

- Front brakes serviced

- Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

- Wipers/washers checked

Title issued or updated
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Odometer reading reported

Vehicle purchase reported
- Title issued or updated
-New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Exterior trim checked

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced

- Brakes serviced

-Engine oil filler cap/seal replaced
-Valve cover gasket(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

-Oil and filter changed

- Wiper(s) replaced



11/29/2016

05/23/2017

08/22/2017

05/29/2018

07/13/2018

07/24/2018

09/13/2018

12/31/2018

06/12/2019

46,917

49,810

52,467

53,161

54,226

BMW of Minnetonka

Wayzata, MN

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

950 Verified Reviews

@ 15,983 Customer Favorites

Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hopkins, MN

BMW of Minnetonka

Wayzata, MN

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

950 Verified Reviews

' 15,983 Customer Favorites

Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hopkins, MN

BMW of Minnetonka

Wayzata, MN

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

950 Verified Reviews

@ 15,983 Customer Favorites

Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hopkins, MN

BMW of Minnetonka

Wayzata, MN

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

950 Verified Reviews

@ 15,983 Customer Favorites

BMW of Minnetonka

Wayzata, MN

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

950 Verified Reviews

' 15,983 Customer Favorites

Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hopkins, MN

X

&

X

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Air filter replaced

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Oil and filter changed

- Four wheel alignment performed

Title or registration issued
- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

- Four wheel alignment performed

- Left airbag assembly replaced
-Tie rod end(s) replaced

Title or registration issued
- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

- Tire(s) balanced

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

-0il and filter changed

Title or registration issued
- Exempt from odometer reporting

- Registration updated when owner moved

the vehicle to a new location
-Vehicle color noted as Blue



08/30/2019

12/27/2019

06/09/2020

09/23/2020

06/23/2021

09/24/2021

01/11/2022

04/01/2022

56,704

57,801

59,458

61,638

62,652

63,517

BMW of Minnetonka

Wayzata, MN

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

950 Verified Reviews

@ 15,983 Customer Favorites

BMW of Minnetonka

Wayzata, MN

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

950 Verified Reviews

' 15,983 Customer Favorites

Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hopkins, MN

BMW of Minnetonka

Wayzata, MN

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

950 Verified Reviews

@ 15,983 Customer Favorites

Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hopkins, MN

Eurosport Of Plymouth

Plymouth, MN

952-473-9451

eurosportplymouth.com
4.8/5.0

39 Verified Reviews

' 6 Customer Favorites

Motorwerks BMW

Minneapolis, MN

952-888-2700

motorwerksbmw.com
4.7/5.0

501 Verified Reviews

@ 14,911 Customer Favorites

BMW of Minnetonka

Wayzata, MN

952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

950 Verified Reviews

A

X

X

X

A

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

- 0il and filter changed

- Four wheel alignment performed

- Rear shock absorber(s) replaced

- Strut(s) replaced

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery replaced

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Title or registration issued
- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

-Oil and filter changed

- Four wheel alignment performed
-Tie rod(s) replaced

Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed

- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced

- Automatic transmission pan gasket
replaced

- Starter replaced

- Transmission filter replaced

- Fuel pump replaced

- Battery cable(s) replaced

-Intake manifold gasket(s) replaced

View the complete inspection report

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
-Body electrical system checked

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

-Rear brake pads replaced

- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced


https://xoxocar.com/inspection?pid=52&piid=wA1hNc224gXMOekCgGLvIIQzY6tGrX0I5S7hZhPLa3kiFGnlxspU%2fs9iMif8sSOR

' 15,983 Customer Favorites

06/17/2022 Minnesota Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration issued or renewed
Hopkins, MN - Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Blue
06/29/2023 Minnesota Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Registration issued or renewed
Hopkins, MN - Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Blue
08/07/2023 Minnesota Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Title or registration issued
Maple Grove, MN -Duplicate title issued
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
-Vehicle color noted as Blue
11/22/2023 Minnesota Title issued or updated

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Maple Grove, MN

- Title or registration issued
-Duplicate title issued

- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

11/29/2023 67,286  BMW of Minnetonka >p Vehicle serviced
Wayzata, MN A
952-303-7500

bmwofminnetonka.com
4.7/5.0

950 Verified Reviews

' 15,983 Customer Favorites

12/04/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

This vehicle uses an indicator light to alert users when it's time to change the oil. Oil changes
have been reported to CARFAX at least every 15,000 miles, which is in line with manufacturer
guidelines. Track your service history for free at carfax.com/service.

[N AM x| Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes

CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX uses the
manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not available, CARFAX may
analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model vehicle. Dealers and service shops may
publish different recommended service schedules.

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:


https://www.carfax.com/service

» Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

» Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

» Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Inspections
Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are collected at the
time of the inspection.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the eventsin a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A stateissues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.



